

Rahul choudhary alias Ram kumar Vs. Raj Rani Uppal alias Kanta  
Uppal

18.02.2025

Present: None for the parties.

Defendant has been served on 16.12.2024.

Written statement has been filed, on behalf of the defendant along with some documents on 27.01.2025.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents, before NDOH, by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up on **29.04.2025** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents, consideration of application under order **39 rule 1 & 2 CPC** and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
18.02.2025