

Rahul choudhary alias Ram kumar Vs. Raj Rani Uppal alias Kanta  
Uppal

29.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Mishra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
through V.C.  
Sh. Sumit Ahuja, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for filing replication. Already more than 2 months have been given to ld. counsel for the plaintiff for filing replication. However, considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file replication before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of A/D and hearing arguments on application filed u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on 25.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
29.04.2025