

Rahul choudhary alias Ram kumar Vs. Raj Rani Uppal alias Kanta
Uppal

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff through
VC
Sh. Sumit Ahuja, ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application u/s 151 CPC for taking replication on
record alongwith replication has been filed.

Another application u/o 8 rule 9 CPC for taking on
record NOC of Mr. Kamal Kant alongwith NOC, election ID and
possession letter have been filed. Copy of the same has been
supplied to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendants submits that he has no
objection if replication of the plaintiff is taken on record but subject to
heavy cost.

Heard.

In view of the non-opposition of ld. counsel for the
defendant, application u/s 151 CPC stands allowed subject to cost of
Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to the defendant. Replication is taken on record.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing reply
to application u/o 8 rule 9 CPC. He is allowed to file the same with
advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of above said application on
13.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.12.2025