

Rahul choudhary alias Ram kumar Vs. Raj Rani Uppal alias Kanta

Uppal

13.03.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sumit Ahuja, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing reply of application filed under order VIII rule 9 CPC by the plaintiff.

Certain documents has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant is at liberty to move appropriate application for taking the said documents on record.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **05.06.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026